Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, jammu

Subject:- Cancellation of bids for liquor vends at 03 locations with poor response re-auction thereof.

Ref

: 1. Bid Document 2024-25 issued vide No. 58-EC of 2024 dated 01.02.2024.

2. Excise Commissioner, J&K letter No. EC/Exc/e-auction/2024-25/7553 dated 15.02.2024.

 Government Order No: 44
 -FD of 2024

 Dated
 : 26-02 2024

In view of poor response and less competition in bidding at 03 locations in the e-auction of liquor vends for the year 2024-25 issued vide e-auction Notice No. EC/Exc/e-auction/2024-25/7182 Dated 01.02.2024, the auction results of the below mentioned 03 locations are hereby cancelled in terms of para XXII of the bid document 202425 issued vide no.58-EC of 2024 dated 01.02.2024.

Area/MC/District	Vend location	Number of bids
Exc	ise Range Kathua	
Naj	Galak Panchayat	1
	Najoti (Nan Gala)	2
	Plassi Panchayat	2
	Exc	Excise Range Kathua Kathua Galak Panchayat Najoti (Nan Gala)

The Excise Commissioner will separately notify the date for re-auction of liquor vends at these locations.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Santosh D Vaidya),IAS Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department Dated: 26 .02.2024

No. FD-ET/122/2021-03 Part(2)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Excise Commissioner, J&K for necessary action.
- 2. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 3. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department
- 4. I/C website, Finance Department.
- 5. Government order (w.2.s.cs).

Trikansh Bhushan (KAS)

Finance Department

Under Secretary to Government